

August 25, 2020

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt.,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**25<sup>th</sup> Floor,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500182

Re: Newspaper advertisement- Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published regarding the issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of original share certificates that are reported to be lost and not traceable.

Kindly note that duplicate share certificates will be issued to the concerned shareholders in case no objection is received on the advertisement.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

(Neerja Sharma)

**Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer** 

Encl.: As above

### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 CIN: L74140DL1993PLC053485 Tel. 23549822-23 Email: lead\_financial@rediffmail.com Website: www.leadfinancialservices.in

#### NOTICE

- NOTICE is hereby given that 27th Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the members of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 21st September, 2020 at 11.30 a.m. through Video Conference ('VC')/Other Audio Visual Means ('OA/M') in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, (the 'Act) MCA circular dated 5th May, 2020 read with circulars dated 5th April, 2020 and 13th April, 2020 (collectively referred to as 'MCA circulars') and SEBI circular dated 12th May, 2020, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the meeting.
- In compliance with the said MCA circulars and SEBI circular, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM alongwith the Annual Report for Financial Year 2019-20 will be sent to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants.
- Manner of registering/updating email addresses:
- Shareholders holding share(s) in dematerialized form are requested to register their email address and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository
- Shareholders holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Beetal Financial & Computer Services (P) Limited
- The Notice of 27th AGM and Annual Report for FY2019-20 will also be made available on the Company's website at www.leadfinancialservices.in and website of the stock exchange i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
- The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ('remote e-voting') to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of 27th AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ('e-voting'). Detailed procedure for joining the AGM and remote e-voting/e-voting is provided in the Notice of 27th AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Act.

For Lead Financial Services Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 24.08.2020

Suman Company Secretary M No. - A52842



#### **Hero MotoCorp Limited**

Regd. Office : The Grand Plaza, Plot No.2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj - Phase-II, New Delhi - 110070 CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 | Phone: 011-011-46044220 Fax: 011-46044399 | E-mail: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com Website: www.heromotocorp.com

### PUBLIC NOTICE FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

Members of the general public and existing shareholders of Hero MotoCorp Ltd. ('Company') are hereby informed that the original Share Certificates details of which are given hereunder have been reported lost/misplaced/ stolen/not received and that pursuant to requests received in this regard the Company intends to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of the said original Share Certificates in their favour.

Follo no	Shareholders Name	Face value	Distinctive no's	Certificate no's	No of shares
HML0015556	KHETSHI CHARNIA DAKSHA CHARNIA	Rs. 10/-	780766-780815	115294	50
HML0120775	SULOCHNA GODHA	Rs. 10/-	19145230-19145249 19145250-19145254	278503 278504	20 05

Any person having objections to issue of duplicate Share Certificates, as mentioned herein above, may submit the same, in writing, with the Company marked to the 'Secretarial Department' at its Registered Office or send an email at secretarialho@heromotocorp.com within 7 days from the date of publication of this Notice. In the meanwhile, members of the public are hereby cautioned against dealing in the above mentioned Share Certificates.

For Hero MotoCorp Ltd.

Sd/

Neerja Sharma Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date: 24.08.2020

इंजीनियर्स **ENGINEERS** 

इंडिया लिमिटेड (EIL) INDIA LIMITED (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

कृत कार्यालय : इंजीनियर्स इंडिया भवन, 1 भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली—110066 भारत Regd.Office: Engineers India House, 1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066 ई—मेल / e-mail: company.secretary@eil.co.in, दूरमाष / Phone: 011-26762855/2580 कंपनी सचिपालय / COMPANY SECRETARIAT

#### NOTICE

#### INFORMATION REGARDING 55™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

INFORMATION REGARDING 55" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

1. The 55" Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) on Monday, the 28th September, 2020 at 3.00 pm, in compliance with all applicable provisions of the Companies Act. 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No.14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, Circular No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 and other applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and SEBI (Collectively called "relevant circulars"), to transact the business set out in the Notice calling the AGM, Members participating through VC/OAVM facility shall be calling the AGM. Members participating through VC/ OAVM facility shall be

# Ashwani Bhatia takes char' I infra maintenance cost'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Mumbai, August 24



STATE BANK India Monday said Ashwani Bhatia had taken charge as is according director. Bhatia is MD of SBI, Dinesh Basu and CS Setty is spent other three.

IT and Stressed Asset on more on Group in the new resaid in a release, ad

is spent He will be resporting cash towards maintaining Unified Payment Interface (UPI) may be much lower and could even curtail the expenditure on cash."

UPI as a digital payments platform increases efficiency towards tax compliance, it said.

# JM FINANCIAL

MERGER OF JM ULTRA SHORT DURATION FUND, JM Pg Scheme. TERM FUND INTO JM LOW DURATION FUND.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the unit holders of JM UI post merger, for the unit holders of JM UI post merger, for the unit holders of the Fund, JM Short Term Fund and JM Low Duration Fund, of the Scheme Information Document of JM Directors of JM Financial Asset Management Limited. (".IMF Directors of JM Financial Asset Management Limited, ("JMF Fund, and JM Financial Trustee Company Private Limited, have decided to merge JM Ultra Short Duration Fund, JM Mag Scheme is to generate stable long term ("Merging Schemes") into JM Low Duration Fund ("Surviviron besides preservation of capital through will give sometimes and the rest of the Covid-19 Pandemic and the rest of Macaulay duration of the portfolio is like the economic downturn, interest rate volatility and cred assets in the smaller schemes. Accordingly, in the interest in have the same common portfolio as that the smaller schemes into a larger scheme and consequent the SEBI circulars dated December 12, of the 3 Merging Schemes viz. JM Ultra Short Duration Fu and in the said Scheme after the merger Fund and to the unitholders of the Surviving Scheme viz. Jl

The Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its email being informed by individual communication objection to the aforesaid proposal. This notice therefore seems. Those who invest in the Merging proposed merger in terms of the prevailing regulatory reduced of the details of the merger. Such of Schemes / Surviving Scheme has no objection to the aboes by September 4, 2020 may contact the taken by him/her/them. However, in case he does not agree a Mutual Fund. Karvy Selenium Tower B, Schemes / Surviving Scheme has the option to redeem/swlandscamguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad NAV (as on the date of receipt of his redemption/switch ou without exit load can be exercised from August 27, 2020 Service Centre at Mumbai: 91-22-6198 upto the cutoff time i.e. 3 p.m. (currently the timing for tenapplications are received after September 25, 2020, the la of the Merging Schemes, the transaction will be processe Scheme as the merger process would have been complet requests received from unit holders of the Merging Scheme exit option will be processed for the applicable NAV of JM after the merger.

The redemption/ switch out requests may be submitted at points of acceptance designated by the JM Financial Muti Schemes who do not redeem/ switch out the current valu their holding will be converted into units of JM Low Duration as on September 25, 2020 against the value of their holding

We confirm that the applicable statutory levies including s will be borne by the AMC. However, the "withholding tax" investors before switching the net switch-out proceeds of surviving scheme

There will be no change in the aggregate Rupee value of merger of Schemes, though the number of units held in the NAV of the Surviving Scheme i.e. the NAV of the JM Low 2020. Subsequent valuation of holding will be based on Fund as per its daily NAV on the respective date of value follows: (All figures in the table below are purely for illu

Date of merger	Existing units in Merging Schemes (i.e JM Ultra Short Term Fund, JM Money Market Fund and JM Short Term Fund)				
	Units	NAV of the Merging Schemes as on merger day (Rs. Per unit) (B)	Exit load	Market Value as on the merger day (Rs.) (D) = (A) X (B)	
September 25, 2020	1,000.000	11.00	Nil	11,000	

The following options of the Merging Schemes are propos the Surviving Scheme, wherever they are available. In the Duration Fund, its existing option will be taken as the defa

new Scheme as JM Ultra Short Duration

restor@jmfinancial.in

**Authorised Signatory** JM Financial Asset Management Limited Manager to JM Financial Mutual Fund)

#### Riskometer



investors understand that their cipal will be at moderately low risk

#### Riskometer



investors understand that their cipal will be at moderately low risk

#### Riskometer



# भाजपा से निकाले गए विधायक चैंपिय में शामिल

देहरादून, 24 अगस्त (भाषा)।

भाजपा ने सोमवार को हरिद्वार जिले के खानपुर से विधायक कुंवर प्रणव सिंह चैंपियन का निष्कासन रद्द करते हुए उन्हें वापस पार्टी में शामिल कर लिया।

प्रदेश भाजपा अध्यक्ष बंशीधर भगत खुश चैंपियन ने कहा कि यह घोषणा की। चैंपियन का पार्टी में स्वाग हुए भी वह पार्टी के लिए हुए भगत ने कहा, 'अपने आचरण के ि चैंपियन में अपने खराब मांगने के बाद चैंपियन का निष्कासन रह व के सामने भी माफी मांगी। गया है।' उन्होंने बताया कि चैंपियन को खिलाफ लगे कई आरोपों वापस लेने का निर्णय 13 माह के निष्क साथ अभद्र व्यवहार भी

दौरान उनके। झे तब भी अफसोस था आचरण के आने किए पर हाथ जोड़कर पार्टी ने सामृहिन निष्कासन की अवधि में से कोर कर्ममों और नीतियों के लिए बैठक में लिया

#### इंजीनियर्स इंडिया लिमिटेड **ENGINEERS** INDIA LIMITED (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जीकृत कार्यालय : इंजीनियर्स इंडिया भवन, 1 भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110066 भारत Regd.Office: Engineers India House, 1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066 ई-मेल ∕e-mail: company.secretary@eil.co.in, दूरमाष ∕ Phone: 011-26762855/2580 कंपनी सचिवालय/COMPANY SECRETARIAT

#### 55वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक के संबंध में सूचना

1. कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के सभी लागू प्रावधानों एवं तदधीन विरवित नियमों तथा सेबी (सचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के साथ पठित कॉर्पोरेट मंत्रालय (एमसीए) द्वारा जारी सर्कुलर नंबर 14 / 2020 दिनांकित 08 अप्रैल, 2020, सर्कुलर नंबर 17/2020 दिनांकित 13 अप्रैल, 2020 तथा सर्कुलर नंबर 20/2020 दिनांकित 05 मई, 2020 और एमसीए और सेबी द्वारा अन्य लागू सर्कुलर्स (सामूहिक रूप से "संबद्ध सर्कुलर्स" कहे गए हैं) के अनुपालन में, कम्पनी की 55वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक (एजीएम), सोमवार, 28 सितम्बर, 2020 को अप. 03.00 बजे वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेन्सिंग (वीसी)/अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल मीन्स (ओएवीएम) के माध्यम से, एजीएम की सूचना में सूचीबद्ध व्यवसाय के निष्पादन हेतु आयोजित की जाएगी। वीसी / ओएवीएम के माध्यम से भाग ले रहे सदस्यों की गणना अधिनियम की धारा 103 के तहत गणपूर्ति के प्रयोजनार्थ की जाएगी।

2. संबद्ध सर्कुलर्स के अनुपालन में, कम्पनी की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट जिसमें एजीएम की सूचना, वित्तीय वर्ष 2019-20 हेतु वित्तीय विवरण, निदेशकगण की रिपोर्ट, लेखापरीक्षकों की रिपोर्ट तथा उसके साथ संलग्न किए जाने हेतु अपेक्षित अन्य दस्तावेजों के साथ कम्पनी के उन सदस्यों को भेजी जाएगी, जिनका ई-मेल पता कम्पनी / डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपैंट्स के पास पंजीबद्ध है। उपरोक्त दस्तावेज कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.engineersindia.com पर तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेज नामतः बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा एनएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com क्रमानुसार पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

 ई–मेल पता, बैंक विवरण तथा अन्य विवरण पंजीकरण/अद्यतनीकरण की विधि (जिनका विवरण कम्पनी / डिपॉजिटरीज के पास अद्यतन नहीं करवाया गया है) :

(क) हमारी सार्वजनिक सूचना दिनांकित 09.07.2020 के क्रम में, भौतिक रूप में शेयरों के धारक सदस्यों से एक बार पुनः अनुरोध किया जाता है कि वे निम्नलिखित विवरण कम्पनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेनट, मैसर्स अलंकित असाइनमेंट्स लिमिटेड, 205-208, अनारकली कॉम्प्लेक्स, झंडेवालान एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110055 को अधिमानतः ई-मेल टारा virenders@alankit.com पर भेज दें।

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अपेक्षित सूचना
i.	पूरा नाम	
ii.	पता	
iii.	ई-मेल पता	
iv.	मोबाइल नंबर	
V.	धारित शेयरों की संख्या	
vi.	प्रमाणपत्र(त्रों) की स्कैन की गई प्रति	
vii.	पैन कार्ड तथा आधार कार्ड की मूल स्कैन प्रति	
viii.	निरस्त चैक अथवा बैंक प्रबंधक द्वारा आईएफएससी एवं एमआईसीआर नंबर सहित हस्ताक्षरित पासबुक की मूल स्कैन प्रति (बैंक आदेश के लिए)	

(ख) अभौतिक रूप में कम्पनी के शेयरों के धारक जिन सदस्यों द्वारा अपना ई-मेल पता / पैन नंबर / बैंक आदेश पंजीकृत नहीं करवाया गया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट के माध्यम से अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी से सम्पर्क करें।

जिन सदस्यों का बैंक खाता कम्पनी / डिपॉजिटरीज के पास अद्यतित है, उनको लाभांश, यदि घोषित किया गया, सीधे उनके बैंक खाते में इलेक्ट्रॉनिक क्लीयरिंग सर्विसेज (ईसीएस) के माध्यम से प्राप्त होगा। जिन सदस्यों का बैंक खाता कम्पनी / डिपॉजिटरीज के पास अद्यतित नहीं है, उनका लाभांश वारंट/डिमांड ड्राफ्ट डाक द्वारा भेजा जाएगा। डाक द्वारा प्रेषित लामांश वारंट / डिमांड ड्राफ्ट में कोविड-19 महामारी के कारण विलम्ब हो सकता है।

4. ई-वोटिंग / वेन्यू वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने की विधि :

(क) सदस्य को एजीएम की सूचना में सूचीबद्ध व्यवसाय पर अपना वोट इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम (ई-वोटिंग / वेन्यू वोटिंग) के माध्यम से डालने का अवसर प्रदान किया जाएगा।

(ख) अभौतिक रूप, भौतिक रूप में कम्पनी के शेयरों के धारक जिन सदस्यों द्वारा अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं करवाया गया है, उनके द्वारा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम की विधि, एजीएम की सूचना में दी गई है, जो सदस्यों को सांविधिक समयसीमा के भीतर मेल द्वारा भेजी जाएगी। यह विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.engineersindia.com पर तथा सीडीएसएल (रिमोट ई-वोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध कराने हेतु एजेन्सी) की वेबसाइट www.evotingindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगा।

(ग) कम्पनी ने ई-वोटिंग / लाभांश के अधिकार की ग्राह्मता निर्धारण के लिए कट-ऑफ तिथि सोमवार, 14 सितम्बर, 2020 नियत की है।

(घ) कोई व्यक्ति, जो सूचना के प्रेषण के पश्चात कम्पनी के शेयर अर्जित करता है तथा कम्पनी का सदस्य बनता है और कट-ऑफ तिथि 14 सितम्बर, 2020 को शेयरों का धारक है अथवा शेयरधारक, जिनके द्वारा अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं करवाया गया है, वे भी

## घान कार्यालय ank of India Relationship जिनक सूचना

बैंक ने निम्तलिखाारंटीकर्ताओं / भागीदारों को 15 दिनों का का0 जारी कर "गैर सहयोगी उधारकर्ता वाचिनोटिस में आरबीआई परिपत्र संख्या BR-No-CL-12-2014 के दिशा-निर्देशों के अनुसार संबंधियोगी उधारकर्ता के रूप में उद्योषणा के विन्नोटिस को उपलब्ध डाक के पते पर स्पीड पोनथा ये किसी एक या अधिक कारणों से डिलिव। एन.पी.ए. उधारकर्ताओं तथा उनके निदेशकों /ननलिखित हैं:-

उधारकर्ता कार्यालय/आवसीय पता

Mis Kamran Io.03, Basement, Adarsh (Borrowing dex, Community Centre, ur. Delhi-110052

Sh. Preet Sinlo.03, Basement, Adarsh (Guarantor) ex, Community Centre, ur, Delhi-110052

Ms Name Io.03, Basement, Adarsh Kapoor Guex, Community Centre ur, Delhi-110052

Wr Kultar Vo.03, Basement, Adarsh Community Centre Singh Directlex, ur, Delhi-110052

Ms Manno.03, Basement, Adarsh Guarantor lex, Community Centre ur, Delhi-110052

No.03, Basement, Adarsh Social Delay, Community Centre, pur, Delhi-110052

Mrs. Happe No.03, Basement, Adarsh Kapoor Gaelex, Community Centre, ur, Delhi-110052

पद इस नोटिस जैभी उपर्युक्त व्यक्तियों को सूचित बते हैं कि वे सर्वा से तत्काल संपर्क करें तथा इस कारत के 🔐 🗫 भीतर हमें कोई उत्तर प्राप्त नहीं ता है के व्ह नविधिवत रूप से नोटिस प्रस्तुत की ायी है तथा करियास मामले में बैंक अपनी कार्यवाही ने अने बढायेचा उसूली विभाग, प्रधान कार्यालय



ED 1939)

RegdOffice 3, kMarket, New Delhi-110 048 Email im auto. Website:www.jmtauto.con

#### PUBLIC MENERAL MEETING TO R, 2020

In wew of mic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (==0.14/2020, No.17/2020 and No. 2020 and May 05, 2020 respectively (here nated Circulars') and SEBI vide Circular No9 dated May 12,2020,have allowed coeral meetings through Video Conference OAVM'), thereby dispensing with the ree of the members at the Annual Ger 33rd AGM will be convened through VCapplicable provisions of the

The AGM w 2020,at 11.00 a.m. through VC or OAVN

In accordance cular dated May 12, 2020, Software of for the financial year ended 31st March the 33rd AGM (the notice along were rements will be sent by e-mail only to moses are registered with the Company and Share Transfer Agent

# निकट भविष्य में १ चलेंगी इंट

नई दिल्ली, 24 अगस्त (भाषा)।

देश में निकट भविष्य में कनेक्टेड कारें (इंटरनेट से जुड़ी) काफी तेजी से बढ़ेंगी। परामर्शक कंपनी ईवाई की एक रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि वाहन कानुनों में सुधार और उद्योग का अनुपालन बढ़ने से देश में कनेक्टेड फीचर वाले वाहन 'आम' हो जाएंगे। ईवाई इंडिया की रिपोर्ट 'द कार इज कनेक्टेड नॉउ, बट आर वी सेफ? में कहा गया है कि जीपीएस ट्रैकिंग,

डैश कैमरा, टेलीमैटि एसओएस सेवाओं क समाधानों की मांग ब

रिपोर्ट में कहा ग उद्योग को साइबर सु बनानी होगी। उद्योग उत्पादन और परिचाल प्रक्रिया विकसित क गया है, 'निकट भवि कारें आम बात होंग

# am sign effect BOI 7 Bank of India BOI 7 Relationship beyond banking

## प्रधान कार्यालय वसूली विभाग

बैंक ने निम्नलिखित उधारकर्ताओं तथा उनके निदेशकों / गारंटीकर्ताओं / भागीदारों को 15 दिनों का कारण बताओ नोटिस, दिनांक 20.07.2020 जारी कर "गैर सहयोगी उधारकर्ता " घोषित करने की प्रक्रिया आरंभ की है। उक्त नोटिस में आरबीआई परिपत्र संख्या BR-No-CID-BC-54/20-16-064/2014—15 दिनांक 22.12.2014 के दिशा—निर्देशों के अनुसार संबंधित कारण शामिल हैं ताकि वे गैर सहयोगी उधारकर्ता के रूप में उद्घोषणा के विरुद्ध अपना पक्ष रखें। उक्त कारण बताओं नोटिस को उपलब्ध डाक के पते पर रपीड पोस्ट / पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेजा गया था तथा ये किसी एक या अधिक कारणों से डिलिवर न हुए' के रूप में हमें वापस प्राप्त हुए हैं। एन.पी.ए. उंधारकर्ताओं तथा उनके निदेशकों / गारंटीकर्ताओं / भागीदारों के विवरण निम्ननलिखित हैं:-

क्र. सं.	उधारकर्ता कंपनी तथा उनके निदेशक/ उधारकर्ता/ गारंटीकर्ता/भागीदार के नाम	कार्यालय/आवसीय पता		
1.	M/s Saraswati Hospital India Pvt. Ltd	AG-35, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi- 110088		
2.	Mrs. Gunjan Singh (Director & Guarantor)	AG-35, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi-110088		
3.	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh (Director & Guarantor)	AG-35, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi-110088		
4.	Mr. Brij Singh (Guarantor)	130-G, Gautam Nagar, New Delhi- 110049		

अब इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन के माध्यम से, हम एकबार पुनः सभी उपर्युक्त व्यक्तियों को सूचित करते हैं कि वे संबंधित नोटिस प्राप्त करने के लिए हमारी शाखा से तत्काल संपर्क करें तथा इस प्रकाशन के 07 दिनों के अंदर इसका उत्तर दें। यदि 07 दिनों के भीतर हमें कोई उत्तर प्राप्त नहीं होता है तो यह समझा जायेगा तथा यह मान लिया जायेगा कि विधिवत रूप से नोटिस प्रस्तुत की गयी है तथा प्रतिरक्षण के रूप में उन्हें कुछ नहीं ह मान लिया जायगा पण जायन्त र हना है एवं इस मामले में बैंक अपनी कार्गवाही को आगे बढ़ायेगा। वस्तूली विमाग, प्रधान कार्यालय



#### हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द ग्रेन्ड प्लाज़!, प्लॉट नं.2, नेल्सन मंडेला रोड, वसंत क्रुंज - फेस-॥, नई विल्ली - 110070 CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 फोने: 011.46044220 फेक्स: 011.6044399| ईमेल: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com वेबसाइट : www.heromotocorp.com

डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के लिए सार्वजनिक सूचना

आम जनता के सदस्यों और हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') के मौजूदा शेयरधारकों को सूचित किया जाता है कि मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र (जिसका विवरण नीचे दिया गया है) चोरी हो गए हैं / नहीं मिले हैं / गुम हो गए हैं, ऐसी सूचना अनुसारी चिंतित शेयरधारकों दावेदारों से इस संबंध मे प्राप्त हुई हैं। कंपनी उनके पक्ष में मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों के एवज में डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने का इरादा रखती है:

फोलियो नं.	शेयरधारकों का नाम	अंकित मूल्य	डिसटि-कटिव नं.	प्रमाणपत्र संख्या	शेयरों क संख्या
HML0015556	खेतशी चारणिया दक्ष चारणिया	स्त. 10/-	780766-780815	115294	50
HML0120775	सुलोचना गोढ़ा	₹ <u>त</u> .	19145230-19145249 19145250-19145254	278503 278504	20 05

किसी भी व्यक्ति को अगर कंपनी द्वारा इप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने से आपित्त है तो इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 7 दिनों के भीतर लिखित में कंपनी 'सचिवीय डिर्पाटमेंट' को प्रस्तुत तरते हुए कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर या ई-मेल secretarialho@heromotocorp.com भेजें। इस बीच, जनता के सदस्यों को ऊपर उल्लेख शेयर प्रमाण पत्रों में निवेश करने के खिलाफ आगाह किया जाता है।

कृते हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

हस्ता./ नीरजा शर्मा

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 24.08.2020

कंपनी सचिव एवं मुख्य अनुपालन अधिकारी